PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI548971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Vulcan Inc.	10/20/2021		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Vulcan LLC				
Street Address:	505 5th Avenue South				
Internal Address:	Suite 900				
City:	Seattle				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98104				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	16855903					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)757-8842

Email: PatentDocket@dwt.com,jenniferbadley@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Badley
Address Line 1: 920 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0053623-071US0			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Badley		
SIGNATURE:	Jennifer Badley		
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2024		

Total Attachments: 7

source=2024-10-08_VUL-TEC-P-0032-US010053623-071US0Certificate_of_ConversionVulcan_Incto_Vulcar
source=2024-10-08_VUL-TEC-P-0032-US010053623-071US0Certificate_of_ConversionVulcan_Incto_Vulcar
source=2024-10-08_VUL-TEC-P-0032-US010053623-071US0Certificate_of_ConversionVulcan_Incto_Vulcar
source=2024-10-08_VUL-TEC-P-0032-US010053623-071US0Certificate_of_ConversionVulcan_Incto_Vulcar

PATENT 508802781 REEL: 069132 FRAME: 0182

source=2024-10-08_VUL-TEC-P-0032-US01__0053623-071US0__Certificate_of_Conversion_-_Vulcan_Inc__to_Vulca# source=2024-10-08_VUL-TEC-P-0032-US01__0053623-071US0__Certificate_of_Conversion_-_Vulcan_Inc__to_Vulca# source=2024-10-08_VUL-TEC-P-0032-US01__0053623-071US0__Certificate_of_Conversion_-_Vulcan_Inc__to_Vulca#

PATENT REEL: 069132 FRAME: 0183



Secretary of State

I, KIM WYMAN, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

From

VULCAN INC., a/an WASHINGTON PROFIT CORPORATION

to

VULCAN LLC, a/an WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, effective on the date indicated below.

Effective Date: 10/31/2021 UBI Number: 601 292 752



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

Date Issued: 10/25/2021

PATENT

REEL: 069132 FRAME: 0184

FILED Secretary of State State of Washington Date Filed: 10/25/2021

Effective Date: 10/31/2021

WASHINGTON ARTICLES OF CONVERSIQNBI No: 601 292 752 OF

VULCAN INC., a Washington corporation INTO

VULCAN LLC, a Washington limited liability company

These Articles of Conversion are filed in accordance with Section 25.15.446 of the Revised Code of Washington (the "RCW"), and provide for the following:

- By the filing of these Articles of Conversion, Vulcan Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Converting Entity"), is hereby converted into Vulcan LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").
- The name and form of the Converting Entity before conversion was Vulcan Inc., a Washington corporation.
- The name and form of the Surviving Entity after the conversion shall be Vulcan LLC, a Washington limited liability company.
- In accordance with RCW Chapter 25.15, the conversion shall be effective on October 31, 2021.
- The conversion was duly approved by the sole member of the Board of Directors and the sole shareholder of the Converting Entity in accordance with Sections 23B.09.030 and 25.15 of the RCW, the governing statute of the Converting Entity.

These Articles of Conversion are hereby approved and executed by an authorized representative of the Converting Entity.

[Signature Page Follows]

DATED: October 20 _, 2021.

VULCAN INC.

DocuSigned by:

Name: Alison G. Ivey Title: Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO VULCAN INC. ARTICLES OF CONVERSION]

ite: 10/25/2021

Exhibit A

Certificate of Formation

149237613.3

Work Order #: 2021102200620958 - 1

PATENT REEL: 069132 FRAME: 0187 eived: \$240.00

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF VULCAN LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby executes the following Certificate of Formation for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Washington Limited Liability Company Act (Revised Code of Washington, Ch. 25.15).

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this limited liability company is Vulcan LLC (the "LLC").

ARTICLE II REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

- A. The street address of the LLC's initial registered office is 711 Capitol Way South, Suite 204, Olympia, WA, 98501-1267.
 - B. CT Corporation System is the LLC's initial registered agent at such office.

ARTICLE III PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The street address of the LLC's principal place of business is 505 5th Avenue South, Suite 900, Seattle, WA, 98104-3821.

ARTICLE IV PERIOD OF DURATION

Pursuant to a statutory conversion, the LLC is a continuation of Vulcan Inc., a Washington corporation. The LLC shall have perpetual existence, from and after the date of filing of this Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Washington, unless dissolved earlier in accordance with the agreement of the members or according to law.

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

Page: 4 of 7

The management of the LLC shall be vested in its manager.

149340193.4

Work Order #: 2021102200620958 - 1

PATENT

ite: 10/25/2021

	This Certificate	of Formatic	n shall be	effective	October	31,	2021	at 12:01	a.m.	Pacific
time.										
Dated:	October	, <u> </u>	21.	1	ocusigned by: Lisen G.		4			
					Alison C	- Tona Maria	y, Or	ganizer		

Address: 505 5th Avenue South, Suite 900 Seattle, WA 98104

CONSENT TO APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned hereby confirms that it consents to serve as Registered Agent in the state of Washington for the following limited liability company: Vulcan LLC. It is understood that as agent for the limited liability company, it will be the responsibility of the undersigned to receive service of process in the name of the limited liability company; to forward all mail and license renewals to the appropriate member and/or manager of the limited liability company; and to notify the Office of the Secretary of State immediately in the event of its resignation or of any change in the registered office address of the limited liability company.

Dated: October 20 , 2021

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

DocuSigned by: Alison G. Irvey

By: Alison G. Ivey Its: Vice President

711 Capitol Way South, Suite 204 Olympia, WA, 98501-1267

149340193.4

Work Order #: 2021102200620958 - 1

PATENT

ite: 10/25/2021